FORM <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 6-93)	R	09-09-199	99	R SHE	E attendand FredBirthalk Office
OMB . io. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				LY	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			10887;  \01  381 .a		11 3 - SEF 3 - Ton 11 1
To the Honorable Commission	oner o.	10113947	1	.e attached	priginal documents or copy thereof
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies</li> </ol>	<b>)</b> :	<u>.</u>		1	ss of receiving party(ies)
Conopco, Inc., dba Lipton			Name: Lipton Investments, Inc.		
			Interna	I Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association			Street Address: 501 Silverside Road		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership					
© Corporation-State New York □ Other			City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19809		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 💆 No			☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Nature of conveyance:		☐ Association ☐ General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance.		☐ Limited Partnership			
Assignment					
☐ Other			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation		
Execution Date:			is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Execution Date:			Additional nar	ne(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? □ Yes XXNo
4. Application number(s) or pat	ent numbe	er(s):	_		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
			2265158		
		Additional numbers a	• ttached? ☐ Yes	<b>X</b> No	
			T		applications and
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
-		<b>u</b> .			
Name: Rowena DeLe	2011		7. Total f	ee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: 19th F1.			1		
			D En	closed	
			XX Au	ıthorized to	be charged to deposit account
390 Pa	ırk Avenı	ue			
Street Address: 390 Pa			8. Depos	sit account	number:
				21-0043	
City: New York S	state: NY	ZIP: 10022			
		DO NOT U	(Attach		py of this page if paying by deposit account)
09/09/1999 NTHAI1 00000100 210043 2265158					
	e and belic	ef, the foreg <del>oing infor</del>	nation is true	and correc	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	2.4/	Jouren	de	Lan	9/2/00
ROWENA S. DELEON  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature  Date					
Hamo or r erson orgining		number of pages including		achments, a	<u> </u>

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CONOPCO, INC. dba LIPTON, a New York corporation, having its

principal place of business at 390 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10022 (hereinafter

"ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and is using the mark CROWNED WITH QUALITY, Registration

No. 2,265,158, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, LIPTON INVESTMENTS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of

business at 501 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19809 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is

desirous of acquiring ownership of said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE effective as of July 27, 1999,

all its right, title and interest in and to said mark the registration therefor, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark

CONOPCO, INC. dba LIPTON

D 771

Kenneth C. Leonard

**Assistant Secretary** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 001955 FRAME: 0181